506860188 09/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6907008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QFACTOR INC.	08/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMCG INC.	
Street Address:	7-6, GINZA 5 CHOME	
City:	CHUO KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104 0061	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7443290

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-588-0800

Email: docket@haugpartners.com,smccaskey@haugpartners.com

Correspondent Name: HAUG PARTNERS LLP Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	450108-04953
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM S. FROMMER
SIGNATURE:	/William S. Frommer/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment of US Patent No.7443290 -GQF11008US-20210827(2636098.1)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment of US Patent No.7443290 -GQF11008US-20210827(2636098.1)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057424 FRAME: 0636 506860188

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS QFACTOR Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Japan corporation having offices at 7-6, Ginza 5-Chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0061, Japan (formerly located at 10-12, Ginza 6-Chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0061 Japan), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in United States Patent No. 7,443,290, entitled COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, by virtue of an assignment thereof from the inventors, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2010, at Reel 024529 and Frame 0076.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to *IMCG Inc.*, a corporation of *Japan* having offices at 7-6, *Ginza 5-chome*, *Chuo-ku*, *Tokyo 104-0061*, *Japan* (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in said United States Patent No. 7,443,290 and to any and all continuation or divisional patents that will issue, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, in the United States of America, to be held and enjoyed as fully as they would have been by Assignor, had this assignment and transfer not been made, including the right to seek and obtain for *IMCG Inc.*'s own benefit, injunctive relief and recovery of damages for any past and/or future infringements, including enhanced damages and/or attorneys' fees;

By virtue of this Assignment, Assignor *QFACTOR Inc.* authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to transfer any and all rights to said Letters Patent of the United States to *IMCG Inc.* as Assignee.

1

2630008.v1

In witness whereof, Assignor QFACTOR Inc. has caused this assignment to be executed on the day and year set forth below.

[name of assigning company]

By: QFACTOR INC.

KADUD Maeda, Phesident & CEO Name and title of representative

August 27, 202/

2

2630008.41